

<u>Oil Pipeline Filing</u> Kinder Morgan Wink Pipeline LLC T-4 Permit No. 00254 Operator No. 463313

June 6, 2024

Attention: Janet Sims-Martin Railroad Commission of Texas Oversight and Safety Division 1701 North Congress Avenue P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711-2967

Dear Ms. Martin

In accordance with the requirements of the Railroad Commission of Texas, Kinder Morgan Wink Pipeline LLC (KMWP) submits for filing the following tariff, effective July 1, 2024:

- Tariff No. 34, rules and regulations tariff applying on intrastate gathering and transportation of crude petroleum (cancels RCT No. 18).
- Tariff No. 35, Local Rate Tariff applying on the intrastate gathering and transportation of crude petroleum (cancels Tariff No. 33).

KMWP submits Tariff No. 34 to temporarily revise its gravity deduction applied to crude petroleum received at Mason Junction that falls within the range of 45 through 49.9 degrees of A.P.I. Gravity. This temporary change shall apply from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025. This revision will offer additional flexibility to its shippers for crude petroleum received at its origin point of Mason Junction, Reeves County. Also, one change by canceling Item 40.3 and fittingly moving it to become part of Item 40.2

KMWP has a single committed shipper. All committed shipper rates in the above proposed tariff are increased from the prior tariff, in accordance with the terms of the committed shipper's transportation services agreement. Therefore, Tariff No. 35 is being filed in order to increase all rates in this tariff, as shown in Items 300-330.

A copy of this filing has been sent to all subscribers on the KMWP subscriber list.

KMWP requests that any protest of this tariff filing be emailed to my attention at the following email address: Tariff\_Group@kindermorgan.com

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (713) 420-4687.

Sincerely,

Bruce Kreed

Bruce Reed Director-Tariffs and Regulatory Affairs

Submitted to the Commission's email address: <a href="mailto:ccpltariffs@rrc.texas.gov">ccpltariffs@rrc.texas.gov</a>